Authority: CC1.1, adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on December 4, 5 and 13, 2018 and Section 169-5.2C of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 169, Officials, City

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 581-2019

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 215, CreateTO, to make a technical amendment to the CreateTO Board membership.

Whereas various Municipal Code chapters were amended by Council to reflect the changes to the composition of boards and committees, required by the reduced number of City wards; and

Whereas it is necessary to further amend Chapter 215, CreateTO, to give effect to the changes to the membership of that Board;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

1. Municipal Code Chapter 215, CreateTO, be amended by deleting Subsection 215-2.2B.

Enacted and passed on April 17, 2019.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)